

ITEM NO.65

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4288/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/2010 in LPA No. 595/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

ARUN KUMAR SHARMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place
addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...../2011 (CC NO. 3012)
(For permission to file SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...../2011 (CC NO. 3186)
(For permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 04/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)
SLP(C) 4288/2011 Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

CC No. 3186 Mr. P.S. Narsimhan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Caveator-In-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R
Permission to file the Special Leave Petitions is
granted.
Issue notice.
In the meanwhile, status quo existing as of today
in all respects shall be maintained.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)