

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4288/2011

ARUN KUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17286 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17287 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 19/09/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.Swati Chandra,adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Sumit Kumar,adv.

Caveator-In-Person,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.10 has filed vakalatnama through Mr.Sumit Kumar,advocate. He submits that he proposes to appear for some of the other respondents. File vakalatnama and counter affidavit within four weeks.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.93

-3-

It is submitted by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner that in the above cases that several other private respondents are employees in the Human Resource Development and seeks service of notice on such persons through the Secretary, Human Resource Development. Permitted. Take out dasti within four weeks. File proof thereafter. All the remaining served respondents shall also file vakalatnama and counter affidavit if any, during the above period.

List the matter on 4.11.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB