

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1308 OF 2011

PRAN KUMAR JHA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR SHARMA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 15/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Sumit Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 granted four weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit. Ld. counsel for the petitioners submits that dasti has been served on all the unserved respondents except respondent No.18 who is reported to be dead. Counsel for petitioners granted time for filing proof of dasti. It is submitted that being a service matter Lrs. of respondent No. 18 are not to be brought on record and proper application/letter will be filed.

List the matter on 30.3.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar