

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.4 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).4288/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/2010 in LPA No.595/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

ARUN KUMAR SHARMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

WITH I.A. No. 4,7 and 8 in SLP(C) NO. 17286 of 2011
(With appln.(s) for impleadment and deletion of name of respondent and
office report)

WITH I.A. No. 7 in SLP(C) NO. 17287 of 2011
(With appln.(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date: 20/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey,Adv.
Ms. Swati Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu Saran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Caveator-In-Person

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Rajat Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 4 in SLP(C) No. 4288 of 2011
Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent
No.77 - Shri Narayan Arya having passed away, his name may be deleted

from the array of respondents in

this special leave petition. Ordered accordingly at the risk of the petitioner.

I.A. Nos. 4, 7 and 8 in SLP(C) No. 17286 of 2011

I.A. No.4 - Application for impleadment : Issue notice to the State of Jharkhand - the proposed respondent.

I.A. No.7 - Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent No.78 - Shri Narayan Arya having passed away, his name may be deleted from the array of respondents. Ordered accordingly at the risk of the petitioners.

I.A. No.8 - Learned counsel for the petitioners states that Shri Nandu Razak - Respondent No.70 has passed away. His name be deleted from the array of parties. The prayer for deletion is allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

I.A. No. 7 in SLP(C) No. 17287 of 2011

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent No.77 - Shri Narayan Arya having passed away, his name may be deleted from the array of respondents in this special leave petition. Ordered accordingly at the risk of the petitioner.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master