

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4288/2011

ARUN KUMAR SHARMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 1308 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17286 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17287 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 12/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Mr. Aman Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar ,Adv

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Notice was issued to the respondent-State who was impleaded as party respondent. Await service of notice.

In all other matters service is complete and steps are complete.

Await unserved respondents.

List the matter on 2.4.2013.

|
|
|j

|
|
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|
|