

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.15

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6794/2014

ARUN KUMAR SHARMA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6776/2014 (XVI)

T.P.(C) No. 1308/2011 (XVI-A)

Date : 10-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sumit Kumar, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.
Mrs. Kumari Supriya, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, AOR
Mrs. Shalini Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv./AOR
Mr. Akshay C. Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, AOR
Mrs. Shalini Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

Mr. Sumit Kumar, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.
Mrs. Kumari Supriya, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request made by the learned counsel for the respondents and also on behalf of the petitioner(s) intimating that in T.P.(C) no. 1308/2011, one of the parties has died, re-list in the month of August 2023.

In the meanwhile, steps to bring on record the legal heirs/representatives of the deceased party in T.P.(C) no. 1308/2011 shall be taken.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)